
 
 

Give to AgEcon Search 

 
 

 

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library 
 

 
 

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search. 

 
 
 

Help ensure our sustainability. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AgEcon Search 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 

aesearch@umn.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. 

https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu


 
 
 
 

Department Publications 
 

2002 
 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
 

University of Minnesota 
 
 
 
 
 

April 2003 
 
 

 



 2 

 
 

Department Publications 
 

2002 
 
 
 

Prepared by Louise Letnes and Sharon Kill 
April 2003 

 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
College of Agricultural, Food, and Environmental Sciences 

University of Minnesota 
1994 Buford Avenue - 231 ClaOff 

St. Paul  MN  55108 
U.S.A. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The University of Minnesota is committed to the policy that all persons shall have 
equal access to its programs, facilities, and employment without regard to race, 
color, creed, religion, national origin, sex, age, marital status, disability, public 
assistance status, veteran status, or sexual orientation. 



 3 

 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
   

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 
 
The mission of the Department of Applied Economics is to serve Minnesota through the achievement of 
academic excellence in education and research that is relevant to the needs of modern society.  The 
thrust of the Department's efforts encompasses economic problems and policy alternatives related to the 
food system, environmental and resource economics, and regional and community development. Specific 
subareas include: 
 
                       Agricultural and Food Marketing   
                     Agricultural Finance    
                      Agricultural Prices     
                       Community Development     
                       Consumption Economics    
                       Economic Development    
                       Economics of Public Service   
   Farm and Agribusiness Management 
   International Trade 
   Human Resources 
   Labor Economics 

  Land Use Planning 
   Production Economics 
   Public Policy 
   Regional Economics  
         Resource and Environmental Economics 
                       State and Local Finance 
                           
The programs of the Department of Applied Economics include: 
 
                       Undergraduate and Graduate Teaching 
                       Extension and Continuing Education 
                       Fundamental and Applied Research 
                       International Programs 
 
Each faculty member engages in one or more of these complementary activities of the 
Department. 
 
As a part of the education program of the Department, the staff periodically publishes research 
results, papers, and speeches.  This portion of their work is indexed annually and catalogued so 
that it may be used as a reference for their projects and activities, and to make it more readily 
available to others.   Also included are publications of former Department members where the 
publications are based on work conducted while at the University of Minnesota.  This listing does not 
reflect all the educational research, teaching, or extension endeavors of the staff.  It includes only that 
portion that is in print.  Publications are indexed by author. 
 
This list, plus lists from previous years are available on the Department of Applied Economics website at: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/publist 
 
 

http://www.apec.umn.edu/publist


 4 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 

 
DEPARTMENT PUBLICATIONS 

 
 

CONTENTS 
 
                               PAGE 
 I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS      3 - 6 
      
          II.  STAFF PAPERS         7 - 8     
 
 III.  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER         9 

 
  IV. CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY     9 - 10 
 

 V. THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER          11 
 
 VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES       12 - 16 
 
 VII.  BOOKS          16 
 
 VIII.  CHAPTERS IN BOOKS       16 - 20 
 
 IX.  MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS       20 -25 
 
 X.  UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS         25 - 29 
 

XI.  TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS,   29 - 33 
                ABSTRACTS               

 
 XII.  THESES 
    A. PLAN B PAPERS       33 
    B. MASTER'S THESES          33 
    C. PH.D. THESES       34 
 
 XIII.  AUTHOR INDEX           35 - 37 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 5 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

 
Extension publications may be ordered following the special instructions after the citation or 
requested from the author (listed in capital letters) at the following address: 
 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   University of Minnesota 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245  
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
1 Center for Farm Financial Management Newsletter, October 2002.  Web   
  address: http://www.cffm.umn.edu/Pubs/Newsletter 

 
2 CRAVEN, ROBERT H.;  NORDQUIST, DALE W.;  KLAIR, KEVIN S.; LOPPNOW, 
 RANN R.;  RICHARDSON, DAVID W.;  NORDQUIST, DAVID W.; MIKESELL, CHRIS L.  
 FINPACK 2001, Release 2.13 (Spanish).  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Center 
 for Farm Financial Management, 2002.   [For purchasing information contact: The Center 
 for Farm Financial Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
 Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-
 1111] 

  
3  CRAVEN, ROBERT H.;  NORDQUIST, DALE W.;  KLAIR, KEVIN S.; LOPPNOW, RANN 
 R.; RICHARDSON, DAVID W.;  NORDQUIST, DAVID W.; MIKESELL, CHRIS L.  
 FINPACK 2003.  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota,  Center for Farm Financial 
 Management, 2002. [For purchasing information contact: The Center for Farm Financial 
 Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 Buford 
 Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-1111] 
   
4 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Faribault business retention and expansion strategies 

program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 
2002.  [Price: $20. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion Strategies 
Program, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 Buford 
Avenue, 249 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 612-625-6246] 

  
5 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Faribault business retention and expansion strategies 

program; summary report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 
2002.  Web address: 
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/FaribaultSummary.pdf  

  
6 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Pipestone County business retention and expansion 

strategies program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension 
Service, 2002.  [Price: $20. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion 
Strategies Program, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 
Buford Avenue, 249 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 612-625-6246] 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.cffm.umn.edu/Pubs/Newsletter
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/FaribaultSummary.pdf


 6 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
  
7 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Pipestone County business retention and expansion 

strategies program; summary report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota 
Extension Service, 2002.  Web address: 
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/pipestonesum.pdf 

  
8 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.; Love, Lisa L.; Erkkila, Daniel L. Attributes and amenities of 

Minnesota's highway system that are important to tourists; final report.  St. Paul, 
MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, Tourism Center, 2002.  Web address: 
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/zResRoads.htm 

  
9 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.; Love, Lisa L.; Erkkila, Daniel; Fulton, David C. Economic 

impact and social benefits study of coldwater angling in Minnesota; final report.  
St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, Tourism Center, 2002.  Web 
address: http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/DNRColdwaterAnglingFinalReport.pdf  

  
10 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  Funding extension services with user fees.  St. Paul, MN:  

University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2002.  (Minnesota public finance note 2002-
01) Web address: http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2002- 01.pdf  

 
11 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F. “The economics of dairy facility modernization.”   IN: Minnesota 

Dairy Days 2002, January 8-18, 2002.  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Animal Science; University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2002, pp.15-
20.  

  
12 LAZARUS, WILLIAM.  “Economics of modernization.”  Dairy Initiatives, v.11, no.1, 

Spring 2002, pp.6-7, 2002.  Web address: http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-1 -
modernization.htm 

 
13 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Selley, Roger.  Minnesota farm machinery economic cost 

estimates for 2002.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2002.  
(FO- 6696 2002)  Web address: http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/mf2002.pdf 

  
14 LAZARUS, WILLIAM.  “Tips for trimming machinery costs.”  Dairy Initiatives, v.11, no.2, 

Summer 2002, pp.10-11., 2002.  Web address: 
http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-2-machinerycosts.htm 

  
15 Love, Lisa L.; GARTNER, WILLIAM C.; Erkkila, Daniel.  Study of current area tourists: 

customer profiles - full.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 
Tourism Center, 2001.  Web address (part 1): 
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/zResMOTFullReportPt1.pdf ; Web address (part 2): 
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/zResMOTFullReportPt2.pdf 

  
16 Minnesota Applied Economist 705, Winter 2002.  St. Paul, MN:  University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2002.  Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae705.pdf  

  
 
 
 

http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/pipestonesum.pdf
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/zResRoads.htm
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/DNRColdwaterAnglingFinalReport.pdf
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2002-01.pdf
http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-1-
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/mf2002.pdf
http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-2-machinerycosts.htm
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/zResMOTFullReportPt1.pdf
http://www.tourism.umn.edu/data/zResMOTFullReportPt2.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae705.pdf
http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-1-modernization.htm


 7 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
17 Minnesota Applied Economist 706, Spring 2002.  St. Paul, MN:  University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2002. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae706.pdf  

  
18 Minnesota Applied Economist 707, Fall 2002.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2002. Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae707.pdf  

 
19 Netwal, Earl; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Sibley County business retention and expansion 

strategies program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension 
Service, 2002.  [Price: $20. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion 
Strategies Program, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 
Buford Avenue, 249 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 612-625-6246] 

  
20 Netwal, Earl; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Sibley County business retention and expansion 

strategies program; summary report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota 
Extension Service, 2002.  Web address: 
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/SibleySummary2002.pdf 

  
21 NORDQUIST, DALE; Hachfeld, Gary.  Cash rental rates and the 2002 Farm Bill.  St. 

Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2002. Web address: 
http://www.cffm.umn.edu/Pubs/cashrent2002.pdf  

  
22 NORDQUIST, DALE W.; ZECH, LYUBOV G.; CRAVEN, ROBERT H.  FairRent,  release 
 4.0.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Center for Farm Financial Management, 
 2002.  [For purchasing information contact: The Center for Farm  Financial Management, 
 University of Minnesota, Department of Applied  Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 
 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1- 800-234-1111] 
  
23 RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; LOPPNOW, RANN R.;  
 MIKESELL, CHRIS L.; NORDQUIST, DALE W.; NORDQUIST, DAVID W. Crop  check, 
 release 2002.  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Center for Farm Financial 
 Management; North Central Soybean Research Program, 2002.  [For purchasing 
 information contact: The Center for Farm Financial Management, University of 
 Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. 
 Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-1111] 
  
24 RUDSTROM, MARGOT; Imdieke, R.; Johnson, D.; Chester-Jones, H.; Reese, M.; Singh, 

A.; Cuomo, G. “Raising dairy heifers in feedlots or under a management intensive grazing 
system (MIG): comparison of animal performance and costs, year 1, 2000.”   IN: 
Minnesota Dairy Days 2002, January 8-18, 2002.  St. Paul, MN: University of 
Minnesota, Department of Animal Science; University of Minnesota Extension Service, 
2002, pp.67-70. 

  
 

 
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae706.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae707.pdf
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/SibleySummary2002.pdf
http://www.cffm.umn.edu/Pubs/cashrent2002.pdf


 8 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
25 RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  “Raising dairy heifers on pasture.”  Innovations, v.9, no.5, 

Spring 2002, p.2.  
  
26 RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  “The tale of two heifer-raising systems.” Dairy Initiatives, v.11, 

no.1, Spring 2002, p.10. Web address: http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11  -1 -
heifer -raising.htm 

  
27 TAFF, STEVEN J. Estimated land values in Twin Cities Metropolitan Area.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2002.   Web address: 
http://www.cffm.umn.edu/landeconomics/landdata/LandValue/Default.htm 

  
28 THOMAS, KENNETH H. Getting established in farming.  Ames, IA:  Midwest Plan 

Service; North Central Farm Management Extension Committee, 2002.  (NCR-610E 
Business management for farmers series, part 5)  [Price: $9. To order contact: Midwest 
Plan Service, 122 Davidson Hall, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011-3080; Phone: 1-
800-562-3618] 

  
29 USSET, EDWARD; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT.  Winning  the 
 game: launch your 2003 marketing plan.  St. Paul, MN:  University of  Minnesota, 
 Center for Farm Financial Management, 2002. [For purchasing information contact: The 
 Center for Farm Financial Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
 Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-
 1111] 
  
30 USSET, EDWARD; CRAVEN, ROBERT.  Winning the game: profitable 
 strategies for marketing grain.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center  for 
 Farm Financial Management; Country Hedging Inc.; U.S. Department of  Agriculture, 
 Risk Management Agency, 2002. [For purchasing information contact: The Center for 
 Farm Financial Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
 Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-
 1111] 
  

http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-1-
http://www.cffm.umn.edu/landeconomics/landdata/LandValue/Default.htm
http://www.ansci.umn.edu/dairy/dinews/11-1-heifer-raising.htm


 9 

 
II. STAFF PAPERS 

 
Staff Papers are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of Staff Papers are available from: 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
31 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  Productivity growth in world agriculture: sources and 

constraints.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-1) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 01.pdf  

  
32 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  Can economic growth be sustained? A post-Malthusian 

perspective.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-2) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 02.pdf  

  
33 TAFF, STEVEN J.  Community-wide financial impacts of preferential assessments 

for farmland properties.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-3) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 03.pdf  

  
34 OLSON, KENT D.; WESTMAN, LORIN L.; NORDQUIST, DALE W.  Southeastern 

Minnesota Farm Business Management Association 2001 annual report.  2002.  
(Staff paper P02 -4) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02  -04.pdf 

 
35 OLSON, KENT D.; WENESS, ERLIN J.;  ANDERSON, ROBERT D.;  CHRISTENSEN, 

JAMES L.;  FALES, PERRY A.;  NORDQUIST, DALE W.  Southwestern Minnesota 
Farm Business Management Association 2001 annual report.  2002.  (Staff paper 
P02- 5) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 05.pdf  

  
36 TAFF, STEVEN J.  Minnesota farm real estate sales: 1990 - present.  2002.  (Staff 

paper P02-6) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-06.pdf  
  
37 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  Social science knowledge and institutional innovation.  

2002.  (Staff paper P02- 07) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02  -07.pdf 
  
38 FRUIN, JERRY; TIFFANY, DOUGLAS G.  An analysis of the agricultural 

transportation database, 7/99 - 6/00; executive summary.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-8) 
Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 08.pdf  

  
 
 
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-04.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-05.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-06.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-07.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-08.pdf
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu


 10 

II. STAFF PAPERS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
39 FRUIN, JERRY; TIFFANY, DOUGLAS G.  Where does Minnesota's grain crop go: an 

analysis of Minnesota elevator grain shipments for the period, 7/99 - 6/00.  2002.  
(Staff paper P02-9) Web address: 

 http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 09.pdf  
  
40 LIU, DONALD J.  Market issues pertaining to poverty reduction in Latin America.  

2002.  (Staff paper P02- 11) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02  -11.pdf  
  
41 LAKE, MARY BETH; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  Hedonic valuation of proximity to natural 

areas and farmland in Dakota County, Minnesota.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-12) Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 12.pdf  

  
42 TAFF, STEVEN J.  County-level distribution of land values in the Twin Cities 

Metropolitan Area.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-13) Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 13.pdf  

  
43 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  How big is Minnesota's food and agricultural industry?.  

2002.  (Staff paper P02- 14) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02 -14.pdf  
 
44 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  Controversy about agricultural technology: lessons from 

the green revolution.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-15) Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 15.pdf  

  
45 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Selley, Roger A.  Suggested procedures for estimating farm 

machinery costs.  2002.  (Staff paper P02-16) Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 16.pdf  

  
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-09.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-11.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-12.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-13.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-14.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-15.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-16.pdf


 11 

III. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
 
EDC Bulletins are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of Economic Development Center Bulletins are available from: 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number     
46 Diao, Xinshen; ROE, TERRY; Doukkali, Rachid.  Economy-wide benefits from 

establishing water use -right markets in a spatially heterogeneous agricultural 
economy.  2002.  (Bulletin 02 -1) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/edb02  -
01.pdf  

 
 
 

IV. CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY 
 
CIFAP Working Papers are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of CIFAP Working Papers are also available from 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
47 TARUI, NORI.  Intertemporal permit trading for stock pollutants with uncertainty.  

2002.  (Working paper WP02- 1) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 01.pdf 
  
48 EASTER, K. WILLIAM; SMITH, RODNEY.  Do missing institutional arrangements 

block enlargement of water markets?  2002.  (Working paper WP02-2)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 02.pdf 

  
49 Defrancesco, Edi.  The beginning of organic fish farming in Italy.  2002.  (Working 

paper WP02-3)  Web address: 
 http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 03.pdf 
  
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/edb02-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/edb02-01.pdf
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu


 12 

IV. CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
50 Rossetto, Luca.  Marketing strategies for organic wine growers in the Veneto region.  

2002.  (Working paper WP02- 4)  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02  -
04.pdf 

  
51 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M.; Chan-Kang, Connie; Magalhaes, Eduardo C.; 

Vosti, Stephen A.  International and institutional R&D spillovers: attribution of 
benefits among sources for Brazil's new crop varieties.  2002.  (Working paper 
WP02-6) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 06.pdf 

  
52 RUNGE, C. FORD.  National security and bioterrorism: a U.S. perspective.  2002.  

(Working paper WP02 -7) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 07.pdf 
  
53 RUNGE, C. FORD.  Wisconsin's northern pineries: a narrative economic history.  

2002.  (Working paper WP02- 8) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02 -
08.pdf 

  
54 EIDMAN, VERNON R.  The 2002 Farm Bill: a step forward or a step backward?  

2002.  (Working paper WP02- 9) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 09.pdf 
  
55 Bazzani, G.; Di Pasquale, S.; Gallerani, V.; Viaggi, D.  Water policy and the 

sustainability of irrigated systems in Italy.  2002.  (Working paper WP02-10) Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-10.pdf 

  
56 Poinelli, Mauro.  Common Agricultural Policy: a European journey - then, now and 

the future.  2002.  (Working paper WP02-11) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 11.pdf 

  
57 Castellini, Alessandra; Canavari, Maurizio; Pirazzoli, Carlo.  Functional foods in the 

European Union: an overview of the sector's main issues.  2002.  (Working paper 
WP02-12) Web address:  

 http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02- 12.pdf 
  
58 Giupponi, Carlo; Cogan, Valeria; La Jeunesse, Isabelle.  EU water policy: research 

developments and new management tools.  2002.  (Working paper WP02-13) Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-13.pdf 

  
59 Giupponi, Carlo.  AGeNDA: a new tool for sustainable farm management, integrated 

in the agri-environmental policy of the EU.  2002.  (Working paper WP02-14) Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-14.pdf 

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-06.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-07.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-09.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-10.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-11.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-12.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-13.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-14.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-09.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-04.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-08.pdf


 13 

V. THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER 
 
The Food Industry Center (TFIC) Papers are available on the World Wide Web site: AgEcon 
Search: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of TFIC Working Papers are available from: 
 
   The Food Industry Center 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 317 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-7019; FAX: (612) 625-2729 
   EMAIL: tfic@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
60 KING, ROBERT P.; JACOBSON, ELAINE M.; SELTZER, JONATHAN M.  The 2002 

supermarket panel annual report.  2002.  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02s  upa.pdf 

 
61 Pan, Chenjun; KINSEY, JEAN.  The supply chain of pork: U.S. and China.  2002.  

(Working paper 02-01) Web address: 
 http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02- 01.pdf  
  
62 MOHTADI, HAMID; KINSEY, JEAN.  A model of information and I.T. adoption in food 

supply chains.  2002.  (Working paper 02-02) Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02- 02.pdf  

  
63 Smela, Stephen J.  HR practices, employee behavior, customer satisfaction, and 

restaurant performance.  2002.  (Working paper 02-03) Web address:  
http: //agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02- 03.pdf  

 
64 TFIC Newsletter, v.8, no.1, Winter 2002; v.8, no.2, Summer 2002; v.8, no.3, Fall 2002. 

Web address: http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF- 6DBB -
4F4D-8C86- 1BD3E8E595A4}&Type=B_BASIC 

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02supa.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr02-03.pdf
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF-6DBB-
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF- 6DBB -4F4D-8C86-1BD3E8E595A4}&Type=B_BASIC
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF-6DBB-4F4D-8C86-1BD3E8E595A4}&Type=B_BASIC
mailto:tfic@apec.umn.edu


 14 

VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Journal articles may be obtained through your local university or public library. In some cases, the 
author will have reprints available for distribution. For information about reprints contact the 
author (listed in capitals) at: 
 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
    
Indexing  
Number       
65 Arthur, Jeffrey L.; Haight, Robert G.; Montgomery, Claire A.; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  

"Analysis of the threshold and expected coverage approaches to the probabilistic reserve 
site selection problem." Environmental Modeling and Assessment, vol.7, no.2, June 
2002, pp.81-89.   

  
66 BUHR, BRIAN.  "Vertical diversification in the pork industry: a portfolio theory 
 approach." Agricultural Finance Review , v.62, no.2, Fall 2002, pp.163-177.   

  
67 Calkin, David E.; Montgomery, Claire A.; Schumaker, Nathan H.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; 

Arthur, Jeffrey L.; Nalle, Darek J.  "Developing a production possibility set of wildlife 
species persistence and timber harvest value."  Canadian Journal of Forest Research, 
v.32, no.8, August 2002, pp.1329-1342.   

  
68 Camm, Jeffrey D.; Norman, Susan K.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Solow, Andrew R.  "Nature 

reserve site selection to maximize expected species covered." Operations Research, 
v.50, no.6, November-December 2002, pp.946-955.   

  
69 Chambers, William; KING, ROBERT P.  "Changing agricultural markets: industrialization 

and vertical coordination in the dry edible bean industry." Review of Agricultural 
Economics, v.24, no.2, Fall/Winter 2002, pp.495-511.   

  
70 Diao, Xinshen; ROE, TERRY; Somwaru, Agapi.  "Developing country interests in 

agricultural reforms under the World Trade Organization." American Journal of 
Agricultural Economics, v.84, no.3, August 2002, pp.782-790.   

  
71 EASTER, K. WILLIAM; ARCHIBALD, SANDRA.  "Water markets: the global perspective." 

Water Resources IMPACT, v.4, no.1, January 2002, pp.23-25.   
  
72 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.  "Trends in rethinking tourism education." Acta Turistica, v.14, 

no.1, 2002, pp.1-81.   
  
73 GLEWWE, PAUL.  "Schools and skills in developing countries: education policies and 

socioeconomic outcomes." Journal of Economic Literature , v.40, no.2, June 2002, 
pp.436-482.   

  
  

 
 



 15 

VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
74 GLEWWE, PAUL; Gragnolati, Michele; Zaman, Hassan.  "Who gained from Vietnam's 

boom in the 1990s?" Economic Development and Cultural Change , v.50, no.4, July 
2002, pp.773-792.   

 
75 Gold, E. Richard; Castle, David; Cloutier, L. Martin; Daar, Abdallah S.; SMITH, PAMELA 

J.  "Needed: models of biotechnology intellectual property." Trends in Biotechnology, 
v.20, no.8, August 2002, pp.327-329.   

  
76 Gregersen, Hans M.; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Meeting future requirements for water: an 

integrated water management perspective." Quarterly Journal of International 
Agriculture, v.41, no.1/2, 2002, pp.7-22.   

  
77 Haugaard, Craig; LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Swift County Farm Business Retention and 

Enhancement Program." Journal of Extension, v.40, no.2, April 2002.  Web address: 
http://www.joe.org/joe/2002april/iw6.html  

  
78 HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Secchi, Silvia; Babcock, Bruce A.; Hellmich, Richard L.  

"Managing the risk of European corn borer resistance to Bt corn."  Environmental and 
Resource Economics, v.22, no.4, August 2002, pp.537-558.   

  
79 Jackson, Lee Ann; VILLINSKI, MICHELE T. "Reaping what we sow: emerging issues and 

policy implications of agricultural biotechnology." Review of Agricultural Economics,  
v.24, no.1, Spring/Summer 2002, pp.3-14.   

  
80 Johansson, Robert C.; TSUR, YACOV; ROE, TERRY L.; Doukkali, Rachid; Dinar, Ariel.  

"Pricing irrigation water: a review of theory and practice." Water Policy, v.4, no.2, 2002, 
pp.173-199.   

  
81 Johansson, Robert C.; COGGINS, JAY S.  "Union density effects in the supermarket 

industry." Journal of Labor Research, v.23, no.4, Fall 2002, pp.673-684.   
  
82 Kiiza, Barnabas; PEDERSON, GLENN.  "Household financial savings mobilisation: 

empirical evidence from Uganda." Journal of African Economies, v.10, no.4, 2002, 
pp.390-409.   

  
83 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Koehler, Robert G.  "The economics of applying nutrient-dense 

livestock waste at low rates." Review of Agricultural Economics, v.24, no.1, 
Spring/Summer 2002,  pp.141-159.   

  
84 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; PLATAS, DIEGO E.; MORSE, GEORGE W.; GUESS-MURPHY, 

STEFFANIE.  "Evaluating the economic impacts of an evolving swine industry: the 
importance of regional size and structure." Review of Agricultural Economics, v.24, 
no.2, Fall/Winter 2002, pp.458-473.   

  
85 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; PLATAS, DIEGO E.; MORSE, GEORGE W.  "IMPLAN's 

weakest link: production functions or regional purchase coefficients?" The Journal of 
Regional Analysis and Policy, v.32, no.1, 2002, pp.33-48.   

  
 

http://www.joe.org/joe/2002april/iw6.html


 16 

VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
86 LETNES, LOUISE; Kelly, Julie.  "AgEcon Search: partners build a web resource." Issues 
 in Science and Technology Librarianship, no.34, Spring 2002. Web address: 

http://www.istl.org/02-spring/article3.html  
 
87 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Collective bargaining by farmers: time for a fresh look?" 

Choices, v.16, no.4, 4th Quarter, 2001, pp.15-18.   
  
88 Marra, Michele C.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M.  "The payoffs to transgenic 

field crops: an assessment of the evidence."  AgBioForum, v.5, no.2, 2002, pp.43-50. 
Web address:  

 http://www.agbioforum.org/v5n2/v5n2a02  -marra.pdf  
  
89 Mason, Charles F.; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Strategic preemption in a common property 

resource: a continuous time approach." Environmental and Resource Economics, 
v.23, 2002, pp.255-278.   

  
90 Mathews, Leah Greden; HOMANS, FRANCES R.; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Estimating 

the benefits of phosphorus pollution reductions: an application in the Minnesota River." 
Journal of the American Water Resources Association, v.38, no.5, October 2002, 
pp.1217-1223.   

  
91 Menanteau-Horta, Dario; YIGZAW, MICHAEL.  "Indicators of social well-being and 

elements of child welfare in Minnesota rural counties." Child Welfare: Journal of Policy, 
Practice, and Program, v.81, no.5, September/October 2002, pp.709-735.   

  
92 Mitchell, Paul D.; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Babcock, Bruce A.; Hellmich, Richard L.  

"Insuring the stewardship of Bt corn: 'a carrot' versus 'a stick.’"  Journal of Agricultural 
and Resource Economics, v.27, no.2, December 2002, pp.390-405.   

  
93 Nottenburg, Carol; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  "Accessing other people's 

technology for non-profit research." Australian Journal of Agricultural and Resource 
Economics, v.46, no.3, September 2002, pp.389-416.   

  
94 OLSON, KENT.  "The Bread Shop." International Food and Agribusiness 

Management Review , v.4,  2001, pp.303-307.   
  
95 Parkhurst, Gregory M.; Shogren, Jason F.; Bastian, Chris; Kivi, Paul; Donner, Jennifer; 

SMITH, RODNEY B.W.  "Agglomeration bonus: an incentive mechanism to reunite 
fragmented habitat for biodiversity conservation." Ecological Economics, v.41, no.2, 
May 2002, pp.305-328.   

  
96 POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "The economics of wetland ecosystem restoration and mitigation: 

discussion." American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.84, no.5, 2002, pp.1379-
1380.   

  
  
 

 
 

http://www.istl.org/02-spring/article3.html
http://www.agbioforum.org/v5n2/v5n2a02-marra.pdf


 17 

VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
97 RUDSTROM, MARGOT; Popp, Michael; Manning, Patrick; Gbur, Edward.  "Data 

aggregation issues for crop yield risk analysis." Canadian Journal of Agricultural 
Economics, v.50, no.2, 2002, pp.185-200.   

 
98 RULIFFSON, JANE A.; Gobster, Paul H.; Haight, Robert G.; HOMANS, FRANCES R.  

"Niches in the urban forest: organizations and their role in acquiring metropolitan open 
space." Journal of Forestry, v.100, no.6, September 2002, pp.16-23.   

  
99 RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Institutional innovation in international governance to end hunger." 

American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.84, no.3, August 2002, pp.839-844.   
  
100 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Can economic growth be sustained? A post-Malthusian 

perspective." Population and Development Review, v.28, no.1, March 2002, pp.1-12.   
  
101 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Productivity growth in world agriculture: sources and 

constraints." Journal of Economic Perspectives, v.16, no.4, Fall 2002, pp.161-184.   
  
102 SENAUER, BEN.  "A pro-poor growth strategy to end hunger." American Journal of 

Agricultural Economics, v.84, no.3, August 2002, pp.826-831.   
  
103 SMITH, PAMELA J.  "Patent rights and trade: analysis of biological products, medicinals 

and botanicals, and pharmaceuticals." American Journal of Agricultural Economics, 
v.84, no.2, May 2002, pp. 495-512.   

  
104 SMITH, RODNEY B.W.; Shogren, Jason F.  "Voluntary incentive design for endangered 

species protection." Journal of Environmental Economics and Management, v.43, 
no.2, March 2002, pp.169-187.   

  
105 Tilman, David; Cassman, Kenneth G.; Matson, Pamela A.; Naylor, Rosamond; 

POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Agricultural sustainability and intensive production practices." 
Nature, v.418, August 8, 2002, pp.671-677.   

  
106 TRECHTER, DAVID D.; KING, ROBERT P.; Walsh, Laura.  "Using communications to 

influence member commitment in cooperatives." Journal of Cooperatives, v.17, 2002, 
pp.14-32.   

  
107 Tremblay, Victor J.; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Advertising with subjective horizontal and 

vertical product differentiation." Review of Industrial Organization, v.20, no.3, 2002, 
pp.253-265.   

  
108 Victor, David G.; RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Farming the genetic frontier." Foreign Affairs, 

v.81, no.3, May/June 2002, pp.107-121.   
  
109 Westra, John V.; EASTER, K. WILLIAM; OLSON, KENT D.  "Targeting nonpoint source 

pollution control: phosphorus in the Minnesota River Basin." Journal of the American 
Water Resources Association, v.38, no.2, April 2002, pp.493-505.   

 
 
 



 18 

VI. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
110 Wielgus, Jeffrey; Chadwick-Furman, Nanette E.; Dubinsky, Zvy; Shechter, Mordechai; 

ZEITOUNI, NAOMI.  "Dose-response modeling of recreationally important coral-reef 
attributes: a review and potential application to the economic valuation of damage." Coral 
Reefs, v.21, no.3, September 2002, pp.253-259.   

 
 
 

VII. BOOKS 
 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book 
dealer for price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number 

 
111 Canavari, Maurizio; Caggiati, Paolo; EASTER, K. WILLIAM, editors.  Economic Studies 

on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment.  New York, NY:  Kluwer 
Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002.   
 

112 PARDEY, PHILIP G., editor.  The Future of Food: Biotechnology Markets and 
Policies in an International Setting <Chinese edition>.  Washington, DC:  China 
Agricultural Publishing House; International Food Policy Research Institute, 2002.  
(Translated by Simen Wen and Liangyun Sun) 

  
113 POLASKY, STEPHEN, editor.  The Economics of Biodiversity Conservation.  

Burlington, VT:  Ashgate Publishing Company, 2002.  (International library of 
environmental economics and policy)   

 
 
 

VIII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book 
dealer for price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number  
 
114 Acquaye, Albert K.A.; Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "A disaggregated 

perspective on post-war productivity growth in U.S. agriculture: isn't that spatial?" IN: 
Agricultural Productivity: Measurement and Sources of Growth, edited by V. Elton 
Ball and George W. Norton.    Boston, MA: Kluwer Academic Publishers, 2002, pp.37-75.  
(Studies in productivity and efficiency).   

  
115 Benjamin, Dwayne; Brandt, Loren; GLEWWE, PAUL; Li, Guo.  "Markets, human capital 

and inequality: evidence from rural China." IN: Inequality Around the World, edited by 
Richard B. Freeman.   New York, NY: Palgrave Macmillan, 2002, pp.87-127.  
(International Economic Association conference volume 134).   



 19 

VIII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
116 Bullock, David; COGGINS, JAY S.  "Do farmers receive huge rents for small lobbying 

efforts?" IN: Agricultural Policy for the 21st Century, edited by Luther Tweeten and 
Stanley R. Thompson.  Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2002, pp.146-159.   

  
117 COGGINS, JAY S; Rosato, Paolo.  "Market-based mechanisms for environmental 

improvement." IN: Economic Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment, 
edited by Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New York, NY: 
Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.255-267.   

  
118 Dosi, Cesare; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Water scarcity: institutional change, water 

markets, and privatization." IN: Economic Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the 
Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New 
York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.91-115.   

  
119 EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Economic failure plagues developing countries' public irrigation: 

an assurance problem." IN: Water Resources and Economic Development, edited by 
R. Maria Saleth.    Northampton, MA: Edward Elgar, 2002, pp.345-354.  (The 
management of water resources 3).   

  
120 EASTER, K. WILLIAM; Rosegrant, Mark W.; Dinar, Ariel.  "Formal and informal markets 

for water: institutions, performance, and constraints." IN: Water Resources and 
Economic Development, edited by R. Maria Saleth.    Northampton, MA: Edward Elgar, 
2002, pp.393-410.  (The management of water resources 3).   

  
121 EIDMAN, VERNON; OLSON, KENT.  "Risk management: from the researcher to the 

farmer." IN: Economic Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment, edited by 
Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New York, NY: Kluwer 
Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.201-218.   

 
122 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.  "Principles of rural tourism development." IN: Economic 

Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, 
Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum 
Publishers, 2002, pp.241-252.   

  
123 GLEWWE, PAUL; Koch, Stefanie; Nguyen, Bui Linh.  "Child nutrition and economic 

growth in Vietnam in the 1990s." IN: Economic Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the 
Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New 
York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.23-45.   

  
124 GLEWWE, PAUL; Litvack, Jennie.  "Provision of healthcare and education in transitional 

Asia: key issues and lessons from Vietnam." IN: Poverty, Income Distribution and 
Well-Being in Asia During the Transition, edited by Aiguo Lu and Manuel F. Montes.    
New York, NY: Palgrave Macmillan, 2002, pp.29-57.   

  
 

 
 
 
 



 20 

VIII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
125 HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Secchi, Silvia; Babcock, Bruce A.; Hellmich, Rick.  "Managing 

the risk of European corn borer resistance to Bt corn." IN: The Economics of Managing 
Biotechnologies, edited by Timothy Swanson.   Boston, MA: Kluwer Academic 
Publishers, 2002, pp.171-193.  (Economy and environment, Volume 22).   

  
126 HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Malzer, Gary; Kilian, Bernard.  "A test of within field variation 

of corn response to nitrogen in central Minnesota." IN: Precision Agriculture 
Herausforderung an Integrative Forschung, Entwicklung und Anwendung in der 
Praxis, Tagungsband, Precision Agriculture Tage, 13.-15. Marz in Bonn.    
Darmstadt: Kuratorium fur Technik und Bauwesen in der Landwirtschaft e.V. (KTBL), 
2002, pp.413-421.   

  
127 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Valkoun, Jan; Wright, Brian D.  "Cost of conserving 

genetic resources at ex situ genebanks: an example of the ICARDA genebank." IN: 
Economic and Social Issues in Agricultural Biotechnology, edited by R.E. Evenson, 
V. Santaniello and D. Zilberman. Wallingford, England: CABI, 2002, pp.137-158.   

  
128 LETNES, LOUISE; Rodkewich, Patricia J.M.  "Agricultural economics." IN: Using the 

Agricultural, Environmental and Food Literature , edited by Barbara S. Hutchinson 
and Antoinette Paris Greider.    New York, NY: Marcel Dekker, 2002, pp.15-52.  (Books in 
library and information science 61).   

  
129 Lin, Pei-Chien; ROE, TERRY L.  "The contribution of technological progress to aggregate 

and sectoral production of the Taiwanese economy." IN: Productivity and Economic 
Performance in the Asia-Pacific Region, edited by Tsu-Tan Fu, Cliff J. Huang and C.A. 
Knox Lovell.    Northampton, MA: Edward Elgar, 2002, pp.161-183.   

  
130 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  "Agricultural R&D, productivity, and global food 

prospects." IN: Plants, Genes, and Crop Biotechnology, by Maarten J. Chrispeels and 
David E. Sadava.  Second edition.  Sudbury, MA: Jones and Bartlett Publishers, 2002, 
pp.22-51.   

  
131 PEDERSON, GLENN D.; KHITARISHVILI, TAMAR. "Analysis of land prices under 

uncertainty: a real option valuation approach." IN: Economic Studies on Food, 
Agriculture, and the Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. 
William Easter.    New York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.153-
168.   

  
132 POLASKY, STEPHEN; Solow, Andrew R.  "Conserving biological diversity with scarce 

resources." IN: The Economics of Biodiversity Conservation, edited by Stephen 
Polasky.    Burlington, VT: Ashgate Publishing Company, 2002, pp.23-43.   

  
133 POLASKY, STEPHEN; Doremus, Holly.  "When the truth hurts: endangered species 

policy on private land with imperfect information." IN: The Economics of Biodiversity 
Conservation, edited by Stephen Polasky.    Burlington, VT: Ashgate Publishing 
Company, 2002, pp.351-376.   

 
 
 



 21 

VIII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number  
 
134 RAUP, PHILIP M.  "Reinterpreting structural change in U.S. agriculture." IN: Economic 

Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, 
Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    New York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum 
Publishers, 2002, pp.185-200.   

  
135 Richardson, J. David; SMITH, PAMELA J.  "Sectoral growth across US states: factor 

content, linkages, and trade." IN: Trade and Growth: Models and Methods, edited by 
Hans Singer, Neelambar Hatti and Rameshwar Tandon.   Delhi, India: B.R. Publishing 
Corporation, 2002, pp.941-984.   

 
136 ROE, TERRY L. “WTO and policy reform in developing countries: comment.” IN: The 

Political Economy of International Trade Law: Essays in Honor of Robert E. Hudec, 
edited by Daniel L. M. Kennedy and James D. Southwick.  New York, NY: Cambridge 
University Press, 2002, pp.450-453.  

  
137 RUNGE, C. FORD; Bagnara, Gian Luca; Jackson, Lee Ann.  "Differing U.S. and 

European perspectives on GMOs: political, economic and cultural issues." IN: Economic 
Studies on Food, Agriculture, and the Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, 
Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter. New York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum 
Publishers, 2002, pp.3-13.   

  
138 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Foreword." IN: The Ills of Aid: An Analysis of Third World 

Development Policies, by Eberhard Reusse. Chicago, IL: University of Chicago Press, 
2002, pp.ix-x.   

  
139 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Foreword." IN: Agricultural Research Policy in an Era of 

Privatization, edited by Derek Byerlee and Ruben G. Echeverria. New York, NY: CABI 
Publishing, 2002, pp.xi-xii.   

  
140 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Imperialism and competition in anthropology, sociology, political 

science and economics: a perspective from development economics." IN: The 
Expansion of Economics: Toward a More Inclusive Social Science , edited by 
Shoshana Grossbard-Shechtman and Christopher Clague.  Armonk, NY: M.E. Sharpe, 
2002, pp.49-67.   

  
141 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Induced institutional innovation." IN: Technological Change 

and the Environment, edited by Arnulf Grubler, Nebojsa Nakicenovic and William D. 
Nordhaus.    Washington, DC: Resources for the Future and Laxenburg, Austria:  
International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis, 2002, pp.364-388.   

  
142 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Sources of technical change: induced innovation, evolutionary 

theory, and path dependence." IN: Technological Change and the Environment, 
edited by Arnulf Grubler, Nebojsa Nakicenovic and William D. Nordhaus.    Washington, 
DC: Resources for the Future and Laxenburg, Austria:  International Institute for Applied 
Systems Analysis, 2002, pp.9-39.  

  
 
 
 
 



 22 

VIII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
143 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "Historical and social science perspectives on the role of risk 

assessment and science in protecting the domestic economy: some background." IN: 
Incorporating Science, Economics, and Sociology in Developing Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary Standards in International Trade; Proceedings of a Conference, 
National Research Council, Board on Agriculture and Natural Resources.     
Washington, DC:  National Academy Press, 2000, pp.33-50.   

  
144 Solow, Andrew R.; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Measuring biological diversity." IN: The 

Economics of Biodiversity Conservation, edited by Stephen Polasky.    Burlington, 
VT: Ashgate Publishing Company, 2002, pp.103-115.   

  
145 TSUR, YACOV; Park, Hokyoun; Issar, Arie.  "Fossil groundwater resources as a basis for 

arid zone development? An economic inquiry." IN: Water Resources and Economic 
Development, edited by R. Maria Saleth.    Northampton, MA: Edward Elgar, 2002, 
pp.81-91.  (The management of water resources 3).   

  
146 Venturini, Luciano; KING, ROBERT P.  "Vertical coordination and the design process for 

supply chains to ensure food quality." IN: Economic Studies on Food, Agriculture, and 
the Environment, edited by Maurizio Canavari, Paolo Caggiati and K. William Easter.    
New York, NY: Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers, 2002, pp.57-87.   

 
 
 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
The publisher is the best source for these monographs. For further assistance in ordering, contact 
the author(s) (listed in capital letters) at the following address: 
 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
147 Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Roseboom, Johannes.  "Financing agricultural 

research: international investment patterns and policy perspectives." IN: Essays on 
Agricultural Research Investment, by Johannes Roseboom.    Wageningen, 
Netherlands: Wageningen University, 2002, pp.59-77.   

  
148 Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "Reassessing research returns: attribution and 

related problems." IN: Tomorrow's Agriculture: Incentives, Institutions, Infrastructure 
and Innovations; Proceedings of the Twenty-fourth International Conference of 
Agricultural Economists, held at Berlin, Germany, 13-18 August 2000, edited by G.H. 
Peters and Prabhu Pingali.    Burlington, VT:  Ashgate, 2001, pp.223-242.  

 



 23 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing 
Number  
 
149 Anderson, David; MCCULLOUGH, GERARD; West, James.  "On the productivity of 

Minnesota's roadway capital." IN: Economic Report to the Governor: State of 
Minnesota: Productivity and the Minnesota Economy 2002.    St. Paul, MN:  
Minnesota Economic Resource Group, 2002, pp. 45-55.   

  
150 Anderson, Jock R.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Roseboom, Johannes.  "Sustaining growth in 

agriculture: a quantitative review of agricultural research investments." IN: Essays on 
Agricultural Research Investment, by Johannes Roseboom.    Wageningen, 
Netherlands: Wageningen University, 2002, pp.39-58.   

  
151 BUHR, BRIAN.  "Understanding the retail sector: towards traceability in the meat 

production chain." IN: Proceedings of the London Swine Conference: The Pork 
Industry in the 21st Century - Conquering the Challenges, April 11-12, 2002, 
London, Ontario, Canada , edited by J.M. Murphy and C.F.M. de Lange.    Ontario Pork, 
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs, and University of Guelph, 2002, 
pp. 103-114.   

  
152 Dalrymple, George H.; Deyle, Robert E.; Huber, Wayne C.; Nixon, Scott W.; Peterson, 

Mark S.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Psuty, Norbert P.; Rivkin, Malcolm D.; Sheer, Daniel P.  
Independent peer review of the Florida Keys carrying capacity study draft final 
report and carrying capacity impact assessment model.  South Florida Water 
Management District; U.S. Environmental Protection Agency; Nature Conservancy; 
Sanctuary Friends of the Florida Keys; National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, 
2002.  Web address: http://www.nap.edu/books/030908346X/html/ 

  
153 EASTER, K. WILLIAM; SMITH, RODNEY B.W.  "Do institutional limitations block the 

enlargement of water markets?" IN: Irrigation Policies: Micro and Macro Economics 
Considerations, Conference Proceedings, Agadir, Morocco, June 15-17 2002, 
pp.1111-1134. 

 
154 Fleischer, Aliza; TSUR, YACOV.  Measuring the recreational value of open spaces.  

Rehovot, Israel: Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Center for Agricultural Economic 
Research; Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Department of Agricultural Economics and 
Management, 2002. (Discussion paper 2.02) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0202.pdf  

  
155 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.  "Airlines and community tourism development." IN: Air 

Transport and Tourism, Report of the 52nd AIEST Congress, Salvador-Bahia, 
Brazil, August 2002, Volume 44, edited by P. Keller and T. Bieger.   International 
Association of Scientific Exports in Tourism, 2002, pp.25-48.   

  
156 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.  "Tourism trends affecting the Asia Pacific Region and 

implications for the TPO." IN: Drawing TPO's Roadmap and Joint Projects.    Busan 
Metropolitan Authority, 2002, pp.54-83.   

  
157 GLEWWE, PAUL; Koch, Stefanie; Nguyen, Bui Linh.  Child nutrition, economic growth, 

and the provision of health care services in Vietnam in the 1990s.  Washington, DC: 
World Bank, 2002. (Policy research working paper 2776)   

  

http://www.nap.edu/books/030908346X/html/
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0202.pdf


 24 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
158 GLEWWE, PAUL; Nguyen, Phong.  Economic mobility in Vietnam in the 1990s. 

Washington, DC: World Bank, 2002. (Policy research working paper 2838)   
  
159 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Foreword." IN: The Supply Chain of Pork: US and China, by Chenjun 

Pan.    Rabobank International, Food and Agribusiness Research, 2002, pp.2-3.  (F&A 
review).   

  
160 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  Endowing future harvests: the 

long-term costs of conserving genetic resources at the CGIAR centres. Rome, Italy: 
International Plant Genetic Resources Institute, 2002.   

  
161 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Nelson, David A.  The economic impact of the health sector 

on the economy of Renville County, Minnesota. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics; Minnesota Department of Health, Office of Rural 
Health and Primary Care; Minnesota Center for Rural Health, 2002. Web address: 
http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/chs/rhpc/PDFdocs/oliviaimpact.pdf  

  
162 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A new vision for agriculture and rural development on the plains 

and prairies of North America." IN: Greenbook 2002: Sustaining People, Land and 
Communities.    St. Paul, MN: Minnesota Department of Agriculture, Energy and 
Sustainable Agriculture Program, 2002, pp.5-7.  

  
163 Marra, Michele C.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M..  The payoffs to agricultural 

biotechnology: an assessment of the evidence. Washington, DC: International Food 
Policy Research Institute, Environment and Production Technology Division, 2002.  
(EPTD discussion paper 87) 

 
164 McCann, Laura; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Estimating the transaction costs of alternative 

mechanisms for water exchange and allocation." IN: Irrigation Policies: Micro and 
Macro Economics Considerations, Conference Proceedings, Agadir, Morocco, June 
15-17, 2002, pp.215-231.   

 
165 Meyers, Marcia K.; Peck, Laura R.;  DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.; Collins, Ann; Kreader, J. 

Lee; Georges, Annie; Weber, Roberta; Schexnayder, Deanna T.; Schroeder, Daniel G.; 
Olson, Jerry A.  The dynamics of child care subsidy use: a collaborative study of 
five states. New York, NY: National Center for Children in Poverty, 2002.   

  
166 NEFSTEAD, WARD.  "Market outlook." IN: Minnesota Chapter of the American 

Society of Farm Manage rs and Rural Appraisers, Inc., Proceedings of Annual 
Meeting, Mystic Lake Casino/Hotel, January 30-February 1, 2002.    Minnesota 
Chapter of the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, Inc., 2002, 2 
pages.   

  
167 NEFSTEAD, WARD, editor.  Minnesota Chapter of the American Society of Farm 

Managers and Rural Appraisers, Inc., Highlights of Summer Tour, Brookings, SD, 
June 26-27, 2002. Minnesota Chapter of the American Society of Farm Managers and 
Rural Appraisers, Inc., 2002.   

 
 

http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/chs/rhpc/PDFdocs/oliviaimpact.pdf


 25 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
168 Nixon, Scott W.; Dalrymple, George H.; Deyle, Robert E.; Huber, Wayne C.; Peterson, 

Mark S.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Psuty, Norbert P.; Rivkin, Malcolm D.; Sheer, Daniel P.  
A review of the Florida Keys carrying capacity study. Washington, DC: National 
Academy Press, 2002. Web address:  http://www.nap.edu/books/030908346X/html/ 

  
169 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M.; Chan-Kang, Connie; Magalhaes, Eduardo C.; 

Vosti, Stephen A.  Assessing and attributing the benefits from varietal improvement 
research: evidence from Embrapa, Brazil. Washington, DC: International Food Policy 
Research Institute, Environment and Production Technology Division, 2002.  (EPTD 
discussion paper 95) 

  
170 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Roseboom, Johannes; Beintema, Nienke.  "Investments in African 

agricultural research." IN: Essays on Agricultural Research Investment, by Johannes 
Roseboom.    Wageningen, Netherlands: Wageningen University, 2002, pp.79-100.   

  
171 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Christian, Jason E.  The production and diffusion of policy 

knowledge: a bibliometric evaluation of the International Food Policy Research 
Institute. Washington, DC: International Food Policy Research Institute, 2002. (Impact 
assessment discussion paper 14).   

  
172 RAUP, PHILIP M.  "Some international implications of U.S. farm policies." IN: Food and 

Agricultural Policies of the United States, Part A: History and Development, Part B: 
Alternatives and Prospective Directions; Proceedings of the Symposia Presented at 
the Annual Meetings of the American Agricultural Economics Association in 
Chicago, Illinois, August 7, 2001, edited by Leo C. Polopolus and Carol Fountain.    
Ames, IA: American Agricultural Economics Association, 2002, pp.20-28. 

  
173 RENWICK, MARY E.; Anderson, J.L.; Mulla, D.J..  "The dual nature of nonpoint 

agricultural pollution: farm level production decisions and site characteristics." IN: Total 
Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) Environmental Regulations, Proceedings of the March 
11-13, 2002 Conference, Fort Worth, Texas. St. Joseph, MI: The Society for 
Engineering in Agricultural, Food and Biological Systems, 2002, pp.233-243.   

  
174 ROE, TERRY L. “Food security, nutrition, and targeted poverty alleviation programs in 

Latin America: a review of current issues and challenges: comments.” IN: International 
Conference on Agricultural Policy and Rural Development, National Taiwan 
University, Taipei, Taiwan, September 25-27, 2001; Proceedings. International 
Cooperation and Development Fund Interchange Association, 2002, pp.259-262. 

 
175 ROE, TERRY L.; Diao, Xinshen. “Water scarcity in developing countries: linking water 

market to macro-economic reforms.” IN: International Conference on Agricultural 
Policy and Rural Development, National Taiwan University, Taipei, Taiwan, 
September 25-27, 2001; Proceedings. International Cooperation and Development 
Fund Interchange Association, 2002, pp.49-76. 

 
176 RUNGE, C. FORD.  "The challenge of agro-bioterrorism." IN: Syngenta Lectures, Issue 

1.  Syngenta International AG,  2002, pp.50-55.   
 

 

http://www.nap.edu/books/030908346X/html/


 26 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
177 RYAN, BARRY; STINSON, THOMAS F.  Road finance alternatives: an analysis of 

metro-area road taxes. Minneapolis, MN: University of Minnesota, Center for 
Transportation Studies, 2002. (CTS 02-04; Transportation and regional growth study 
report 9) Web address:  http://www.cts.umn.edu/trg/publications/pdfreport/TRGrpt9.pdf  

  
178 Shani, Uri; TSUR, YACOV; Zemel, Amos.  Optimal dynamic irrigation schemes. 

Rehovot, Israel: Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Center for Agricultural Economic 
Research; Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Department of Agricultural Economics and 
Management, 2002. (Discussion paper 10.02) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0210.pdf  

  
179 STINSON, THOMAS.  "Introduction to the 2002 economic report to the Governor." IN: 

Economic Report to the Governor: State of Minnesota: Productivity and the 
Minnesota Economy 2002.    St. Paul, MN:  Minnesota Economic Resource Group, 
2002, pp.2-6.  

  
180 SUNDQUIST, W. BURT.  A history of agricultural and applied economics at the 

University of Minnesota, 1979-2000. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department 
of Applied Economics, 2001. Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/histor01.pdf  

  
181 TSUR, YACOV; Zemel, Amos.  Endangered aquifers: groundwater management 

under threats of catastrophic events. Rehovot, Israel: Hebrew University of Jerusalem, 
Center for Agricultural Economic Research; Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Department 
of Agricultural Economics and Management, 2002. (Discussion paper 9.02) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0209.pdf  

  
182 TSUR, YACOV; Zemel, Amos.  Growth, scarcity and R&D. Rehovot, Israel: Hebrew 

University of Jerusalem, Center for Agricultural Economic Research: Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem, Department of Agricultural Economics and Management, 2002. (Discussion 
paper 4.02) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0204.pdf  

  
183 TSUR, YACOV; Zemel, Amos.  On knowledge-based economic growth. Rehovot, 

Israel: Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Center for Agricultural Economic Research; 
Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Department of Agricultural Economics and Management, 
2002. (Discussion paper 8.02) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0208.pdf  

  
184 Van der Kroon, S.M.A.; Ten Pierick, E.; De Vlieger, J.J.; Backus, G.B.C.; KING, ROBERT 

P. Social capital and communication. The Hague, Netherlands: Agricultural Economics 
Research Institute, 2002. (Report 5.02.08)   

  
185 Victor, David G.; RUNGE, C. FORD.  Sustaining a revolution: a policy strategy for 

crop engineering. New York, NY: Council on Foreign Relations Press, 2002. (A Council 
on Foreign Relations paper)   

  
186 Weber Roberta B.; DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.  Continuity and stability: dynamics of child 

care subsidy use in Oregon. New York, NY: National Center for Children in Poverty, 
2002.   

  
 

http://www.cts.umn.edu/trg/publications/pdfreport/TRGrpt9.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0210.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/histor01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0209.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0204.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/huj/dp0208.pdf


 27 

IX. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
187 Zaidi, Mahmood; Johns, Robert; Beier, Fred; John, George; Iacovo, Lou; MAKI, WILBUR; 

MCCULLOUGH, GERARD; QI, SHUNRONG.  The competitiveness of the Twin Cities 
Metropolitan Area and the Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport: building and 
using a knowledge base, edited by Peter Nelson. Minneapolis, MN: University of 
Minnesota, Center for Transportation Studies, 2001. (CTS 01-03) Web address:  
http://www.cts.umn.edu/pdf/AirportReport.pdf 

 
 
 

X. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 

The author (listed in capital letters) is the best source of information on the availability of these papers. 
Contact the author at: 

 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

 
Indexing  
Number 
 
188 BOETEL, BRENDA L.; LIU, DONALD J.  "Disentangling the effects of generic 

advertisement from health information within a meat demand system." Presented at 
American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-
31, 2002. Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02bo01.pdf  

  
189 Brezonik, Patrick L.; RENWICK, MARY.  "Integrating science in decision-making for 

agricultural nonpoint pollution management: perspectives from the Minnesota River 
Drainage Basin." Paper presented at OECD Workshop on New Approaches for Integrated 
Ecosystem Management of Soil and Water Resources, Ballina, Australia, November 
2002.   

  
190 BUHR, BRIAN L.  "Traceability, trade and COOL: lessons from the EU meat and poultry 

industry." Paper presented at the General Membership Meeting Theme Day, Consumer 
Driven Agriculture and Trade, International Agricultural Trade Research Consortium, 
Monterey, CA, December 15-17, 2002.   

  
191 Carlson, Andrea; SENAUER, BEN.  "Estimating the effect of the special supplemental 

nutrition program for women, infants and children (WIC) on children's health." Presented 
at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 
28- 31, 2002. Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ca01.pdf  

 
192 DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.; BOSLEY, STACIE A. “The impact of the 1990s economic boom 

on less-educated workers in rural America: did the rising tide lift all boats?” Presented at 
the American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 
28-31, 2002. 

  

http://www.cts.umn.edu/pdf/AirportReport.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02bo01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ca01.pdf


 28 

X. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
193 Diao, Xinshen; ROE, TERRY; Somwaru, Agapi.  "Developing country interests in 

agricultural reforms under the World Trade Organization." Presented at Allied Social 
Sciences Associations Meeting, Atlanta, GA, January 4-6, 2002.  

 
194 Diao, Xinshen; Somwaru, Agapi; ROE, TERRY. “Do developing countries agricultural 

policies slow the economic growth of developing countries? A dynamic general 
equilibrium approach.” Paper presented at the 6th GTAP Conference on Applied General 
Equilibrium Modeling, Taipei, Taiwan, June 2002. 

  
195 FANG, XIANGMING; SMITH, RODNEY B. W.  "Barriers to efficiency and the privatization 

of township-village enterprises." Presented at American Agricultural Economics 
Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02fa04.pdf  

 
196 Gehlhar, Clemen; NAGARAJAN, LATHA; Wood, Stanley. “Economic impacts of 

international agricultural research: case of US-Egypt-IRRI collaborative project on the new 
rice technologies.” Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. 

  
197 Gordon, Roger; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; Slemrod, Joel.  "If capital income taxes are so 

high, why do we collect so little revenue? A new summary measure of the effective tax 
rate on investment." Presented at the CES-Ifo Conference on Measuring the Effective 
Taxation of Capital, Venice International University, San Servolo,  Italy, July 15-16, 2002.   

  
198 HOLLAND, STEVEN; KING, ROBERT.  "Investment in a thin and uncertain market: the 

case of new generation cooperatives." Presented at the 8th Joint Conference on Food, 
Agriculture and the Environment, Red Cedar Lake, WI, August 25-28, 2002.   

  
199 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  "Current issues in Minnesota tax policy." Presented at Plank 

Institute, Blake School, Hopkins, MN, August 6, 2002.   
  
200 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; LEISHMAN, DAVID.  "Toward a Minnesota model of the fiscal 

impacts of residential development." Presented at the 8th Joint Conference on Food, 
Agriculture and the Environment, Red Cedar Lake, WI, August 25-28, 2002. 

  
201 KHITARISHVILI, TAMAR.  "Efficiency estimation using the simulated maximum likelihood 

approach: the case of Polish cooperative banks." Presented at American Agricultural 
Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02kh01.pdf  

  
202 KING, ROBERT P.; PARK, TIMOTHY A.  "Modeling scale economies in supermarket 

operations: incorporating the impacts of store characteristics and information 
technologies." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ki06.pdf 

  
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02fa04.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02kh01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ki06.pdf


 29 

X. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
203 KING, ROBERT P.  "Supply chain design for high quality products: economic concepts 

and examples from the United States." Presented at the Feed the World, Please the 
Consumer, Maintain the Environment: 13th International IFMA Congress of Farm 
Management, Arnhem, The Netherlands, July 7-12, 2002.   

  
204 KINSEY, JEAN.  "The globalization of the food and agricultural systems: the nexus of 

consumer, environment, and science." Presented at 2002 Rod Ziemer Seminar, 
University of Georgia, Department of Agricultural and Applied Economics, April 12, 2002.   

  
205 Lagerkvist, Carl J.; OLSON, KENT D.  "Optimal capital structure and income support 

reform uncertainty." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02la01.pdf  

  
206 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Dairy cooperatives in the age of Wal-Mart." Paper presented at 

the Cooperative Action Conference, St. Paul, MN, November 1, 2002.   
  

207 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Managing risks and profits with market power." Presented at 
2002 Risk and Profit Conference, Farmers Divided, Manhattan, Kansas, August 15-16, 
2002. 

  
208 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A new vision for agriculture and rural development on the plains 

and prairies of North America." Paper presented at GrainWorld 2002, Winnipeg, 
Manitoba, February 26, 2002.   

  
209 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "The nine million cow dairy." Presented at Vermont/New 

Hampshire Milk Marketing Study Group Meeting, Wells River, Vermont, July 15, 2002.   
  
210 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Only a commodity?" Presented at a farm meeting sponsored by 

the National Farmers Organization, Henning, Minnesota, April 5, 2002.   
  
211 MANCINO, LISA.  "The roles of beliefs, information, and convenience in the American 

diet." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long 
Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ma05.pdf  

 
212 Marshall, Elizabeth P.; HOMANS, FRANCES R.  "Urban planning and the location of 

environmental amenities." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association 
Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ho03.pdf  

   
213 NEFSTEAD, WARD E.; Gillard, Steve A..  "Cost relationships in colleges of agriculture." 

Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, 
CA, July 28 -31, 200 2. Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ne01.pdf  

  
214 OLSON, KENT; ELISABETH, PASCAL.  "An economic assessment of the whole-farm 

impact of precision agriculture." Paper presented at the Sixth International Conference on 
Precision Agriculture, Minneapolis, MN, July 16, 2002.   

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02la01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ma05.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ho03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ne01.pdf


 30 

 
X. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 

 
Indexing 
Number 
 
215 PARDEY, PHILIP G..  "Globalization of the economics research industry." Presented at 

American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting International Banquet, 
Long Beach, CA, July 29, 2002.   

  
216 PETROLIA, DANIEL R.; Kennedy, P. Lynn.  "A partial-equilibrium simulation of increasing 

the U.S. tariff-rate sugar quota for Cuba and Mexico." Presented at American Agricultural 
Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002.  Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02pe07.pdf  

 
217 ROE, TERRY. “Globalization and agricultural markets: the re-engineering of agricultural 

marketing.” Invited paper presented at the International Conference of Agricultural Policy 
and Development Strategy – Food Security and Agricultural Marketing, National Taiwan 
University, Taipei, Taiwan, September 2, 2002. 

  
218 RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  "TMR adoption on dairy farms." Presented at American 

Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. 
  
219 RULIFFSON, JANE A.; Haight, Robert G.; HOMANS, FRANCES R.; Gobster, Paul H.  

"Providing equitable spatial distribution of protected natural areas in a metropolitan 
setting: an application of the location set-covering problem." Presented at American 
Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, CA, July 28-31, 2002. 
Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ho04.pdf  

 
220 RUNGE, C. FORD.  “The history, trade and environmental consequences of corn (maize) 

production in the United States.” Unpublished manuscript, 2002.   
  
221 RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Minnesota's biodiesel mandate: taking from many, giving to few." 

Report prepared with support from the Minnesota Trucking Association and the Biodiesel 
by Choice Coalition, 2002.   

  
222 SMITH, PAMELA J.  "Review of the literature: the international economics of intellectual 

property rights." Prepared for meetings of research collaborators under a grant by the 
Canadian Institutes of Health Research, August 22-24, 2002.   

  
223 TARUI, NORI.  "Intertemporal permit trading for stock pollutants with uncertainty." 

Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Long Beach, 
CA, July 28 -31, 2002. Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ta01.pdf  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02pe07.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ho04.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea02/sp02ta01.pdf


 31 

XI. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
The best source of the following articles is usually your local university or public library. Authors 
may have reprints for distribution. Contact the author (listed in capital letters) at: 
 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 
Indexing 
Number     
224 COCHRANE, WILLARD W.  "To attack hunger, attack poverty: the poor starve in a world 

with abundant food." Los Angeles Times, August 16, 2002, part 2, p.15.   
  
225 Cuomo, G.; Johnson, D.G.; Singh, A.; RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  "Forage pasture species 

selection and nitrogen fertilization rates; abstract." Journal of Dairy Science , v.85, 
Supplement 1, 2002, p.388.   

  
226 DARGER, MICHAEL.  "Taking care of business with BR&E." Minnesota Counties, v.46, 

no.7, August 2002, p.1.   
  
227 FRUIN, JERRY E.; LIN, XIAOJI.  "Characteristics of Minnesota elevator grain movements; 

abstract." IN: Thirteenth Annual Transportation Research Conference, St. Paul, 
Minnesota, May 22-23, 2002, Abstracts.    Minneapolis, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Center for Transportation Studies, 2002, p.48.   

  
228 GLEWWE, PAUL. "Review of ‘World Development Report 2000/2001: Attacking Poverty, 

by World Bank. Oxford, England: Oxford University Press, 2001.’"  Agricultural 
Economics, v.27, no.1, 2002, pp.85-92. 

  
229 KINSEY, JEAN.  "AAEA communications strive to move with the 'speed of change.’" The 

Exchange, v.24, no.1, January/February 2001, p.1.   
  
230 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Choices is here to stay." Choices, v.17, no.2, Spring 2002, p.3.   
  
231 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Food bargains? Prices up a little, calories up a lot." Cereal Foods 

World, v.47, no.9, November-December 2002, pp. 452-453.   
  
232 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Out-of-box thinking must happen by design, not default." The 

Exchange, v.24, no.4, July/August 2002, pp.1-2.   
  
233 KINSEY, JEAN.  "The state of AAEA - by the numbers." The Exchange , v.24, no.2, 

March/April 2002, pp.1-2.   
  
234 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Time and change wait for no association." The Exchange , v.24, no.3, 

May/June 2002, p.1.   
  
235 KINSEY, JEAN D.  "Whole health for self-care: a new nutrition?" Cereal Food World, 

v.47, no.5, May 2002, pp.193-194.   
 



 32 

XI. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
236 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Book review of 'Stolen Harvest, by Vandana Shiva.    Cambridge, 

MA: South End Press, 2000.'"  American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.84, 
no.4, November 2002, pp.1180-1181.   

  
237 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Collective bargaining by dairy farmers." Minnesota Agriculture, 

v.46, no.8, August 20, 2002, p.3.   
 
238 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Cooperation upstages competition in new farm economy." The 

Land, v.26, no.20, September 27, 2002, pp.4-5.   
  
239 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Cows and contentment." Faribault Dairy News, February 13, 

2002.   
 
240 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Do farmers need efficiency ... or economic power?"  CLAAS 

Harvest Times, no.4, April 2002, pp.1-2.   
  
241 LEVINS, RICHARD A.; LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  "Do we need a milk marketing board in 

Minnesota?" Dairy Star, March 9, 2002, p.4.   
  
242 LEVINS, RICHARD A.; LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  "Do we need a milk marketing board in 

Minnesota? Board intended to address pricing problem." AgWeek, v.17, no.31, March 11, 
2002, p.3.   

  
243 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Dwindling competition will mean higher food costs." Aberdeen 

American News, December 01, 2002.   
  
244 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Farmers are providers of services we value." Agri News, v.27, 

no.2, January 10, 2002, p.A7.   
  
245 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Farmers hold the key to higher income." Hoard's Dairyman, 

v.147, no.14, August 25, 2002, p.549.   
 
246 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Food costs and farm policy: win-win solutions for farmers and 

consumers." Minnesota Agriculture, November 15, 2002, p.3.   
 
247 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A foray into a strange world: but does the exercise answer the 

central question? Book review of 'The Environment, Our Natural Resources, and Modern 
Technology, by Thomas R. DeGregori.    Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 2002.’" 
Choices, v.17, no.3, Summer 2002, pp.46-47.   

  
248 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Imagine ... a nine-million-cow dairy." Hoard's Dairyman, v.147, 

no.19, November 2002, p.743.   
 
249 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "In a new farm economy, cooperation upstages competition, 

efficiency." AgWeek, v.18, no.14, November 11, 2002, p.4.   
  
250 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Local comment: a lack of competition may hike food prices." 

Detroit Free Press, November 27, 2002.   
 



 33 

XI. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
251 LEVINS, RICHARD A.; LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  "The need for a milk marketing board in 

Minnesota." Minnesota Agriculture, March 19, 2002, p.3.   
  
252 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "New "commodity ag" could be profitable for farmers."  The 

Country Today, April 24, 2002, p.2B.   
  
253 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "New "commodity agriculture" could be profitable for farmers." 

Minnesota Agriculture, v.46, no.4, April 23, 2002, p.3.   
  
254 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A new "commodity agriculture" could be profitable for farmers." 

The Ortonville Independent, April 23, 2002, p.2B.   
  
255 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A new look at a giant in agriculture: book review of  'Invisible 

Giant: Cargill and Its Transnational Strategies, by Brewster Kneen.   2nd Edition.  London, 
England: Pluto Press, 2002.’" Minnesota Agriculture, v.46, no.12, December 17, 2002, 
p.3.   

  
256 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "The nine million cow dairy: economist urges farmers to organize 

for fair prices." Rural Vermont Farm Policy Network News, no. 14, July 2002, pp.1-2.   
  
257 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Only a commodity?" Family Farm Focus, Missouri Farmers 

Union, May-June 2002, p.7.   
 
258 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Only a commodity? What's going on here?" Agri News, v.27, 

no.17, April 25, 2002, p.A7.   
 
259 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Professor Cochrane goes to Washington." Minnesota Law and 

Politics Web Magazine , 2002. Web address: 
http://www.lawandpolitics.com/minnesota/default.asp?section=ARTICLES&module=ITEM
&id=124  

  
260 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Seeking new vision for agriculture." The Western Producer, 

June 27, 2002, p.8.   
  
261 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "10 reasons family farmers worry about mergers: Minnesota 

economist shares insights on business mergers, trends." Successful Farming, v.100, 
no.6, April 2002, p.64.   

  
262 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Ten reasons to worry about agribusiness mergers."  Minnesota 

Agriculture, v.46, no.1, January 22, 2002, p.3.   
  
263 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "What type of farms do we want?" Daily Corinthian, Corinth, 

Mississippi, March 16, 2002.   
 
264 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "What type of farms do we want?" Wise County Messenger, 

Decatur, Texas, March 21, 2002.   
 
265 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "What type of farms does America want? My view." Dodge City 

Daily Globe , March 26, 2002.   

http://www.lawandpolitics.com/minnesota/default.asp?section=ARTICLES&module=ITEM
http://www.lawandpolitics.com/minnesota/default.asp?section=ARTICLES&module=ITEM&id=124


 34 

XI. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
266 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Where should farm payments go? Lots of questions should be 

answered." AgWeek, v.17, no.34, April 1, 2002, p.5.   
  
267 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Who's got the biggest SUV? Settle the question with a semi." 

Star Tribune , February 10, 2002.   
  
268 Minnesota Council on Economic Education. Summary of accomplishments 2002: forty-

one years of excellence in economic education. St. Paul, MN: Minnesota Council on 
Economic Education, 2002.   

 
269 Minnesota Council on Economic Education, Economics America. Newsletter, Spring 

2002, Fall 2002.  
 
270 RUDSTROM, MARGOT; Chester-Jones, H.; Imdieke, R.; Johnson, D.G.; Singh, A.; 

Cuomo, G.; Reese, M.  "A systems on farm comparison between confinement and 
management intensive grazing for dairy heifers; abstract." Journal of Dairy Science , 
v.85, Supplement 1, 2002, p.310.   

  
271 RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Book review of ‘International Environmental Economics: A Survey of 

the Issues, edited by Gunther G. Schulze and Heinrich W. Ursprung.    New York, NY: 
Oxford University Press, 2001.’" Journal of Economic Literature , v.40, no.4, December 
2002, pp.1258-1259.   

  
272 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Book review of ‘A Rice Village Saga: Three Decades of Green 

Revolution in the Philippines, by Yujiro Hayami and Masao Kikuchi.    London:  Macmillan 
Press, 2000.’" Economic Development and Cultural Change , v.50, no.2, January 2002, 
pp.460-463.   

  
273 SMITH, PAMELA J.  "Book review of 'Agriculture and Intellectual Property Rights: 

Economic, Institutional and Implementation Issues in Biotechnology, edited by V. 
Santaniello, R.E. Evenson, D. Zilberman and G.A. Carson.   New York, NY: Oxford 
University Press, 2001.’" Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.53, no.1, March 2002, 
pp.114-119.   

  
274 TRECHTER, DAVID; KING, ROBERT P.  "Building commitment: sharpening your co-op 

communications can build member commitment and better reach select groups." Rural 
Cooperatives, v.69, no.2, March/April 2002, pp.24-27.   

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 35 

XII. THESES 
 

A. PLAN B PAPERS 
 

For information on purchasing copies of Plan B Papers contact: 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
 
275 HAAR, DANIEL EDWARD.  A Future for Farming in Rice County, Minnesota.  2002.   
 

 
 

XII. THESES 
 

B. MASTER’S THESES 
 
Check with local university library to arrange for interlibrary loans of Master’s Theses. 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
 
276 FANG, FENG.  Pollution Trading for Offsetting New Pollutant Loadings: A Case 

Study in the Minnesota River Basin.  2002.   
 
277 LAKE, MARY BETH.  The Effect of Natural Areas and Farmland on Property Price: 

Hedonic Valuation of Open Space Proximity in Dakota County, Minnesota.  2002.   
 

mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu


 36 

XII. THESES 
 

C. PH.D. THESES 
 
Ph.D. Theses are available from: 
   UMI 
   300 North Zeeb Road 
   P.O. Box 1346 
   Ann Arbor  MI 48106-1346  U.S.A. 
   PHONE: 1-800-521-0600 
   URL: http://tls.il.proquest.com/hp/Support/DServices/order/ 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
278 LEE, JEE HOON.  Marketable Pollution Permits in the Presence of Multilateral 

Market Power.  2002.   
 
279 LOHANO, HEMAN DAS.  A Stochastic Dynamic Programming Analysis of Farmland 

Investment and Financial Management.  2002.   
 
280 MOLEDINA, AMYAZ AMIRALI.  Exploring the Transmission of International and 

Domestic Economic Shocks to U.S. Agriculture.  2002.   
 
281 NURMAGAMBETOV, TURSYNBEK AKTAS.  Capital Market Segmentation in 

Transition Economies: A Dynamic General Equilibrium Approach.  2002.   
 
 

http://tls.il.proquest.com/hp/Support/DServices/order/


 37 

XIII. AUTHOR INDEX 
 

 
Author   Indexing Number 
Acquaye, Albert K.A.  114 
Alston, Julian 51, 88, 114, 147, 148, 163, 
 169 
Anderson, David 149 
Anderson, J.L. 173 
Anderson, Jock R.  150 
Anderson, Robert D. 35 
Archibald, Sandra 71 
Arthur, Jeffrey L. 65, 67 
 
Babcock, Bruce A. 78, 92, 125 
Backus, G.B.C. 184 
Bagnara, Gian-Luca 137 
Bastian, Chris 95 
Bazzani, G. 55 
Beier, Fred 187 
Beintema, Nienke 170 
Benjamin, Dwayne 115 
Boetel, Brenda 188 
Bosley, Stacie 192 
Brandt, Loren 115 
Brezonik, Patrick 189 
Buhr, Brian 66, 151, 190 
Bullock, David 116 
 
Caggiati, Paolo 111 
Calkin, David E.  67 
Camm, Jeffrey D. 68 
Canavari, Maurizio 57, 111 
Carlson, Andrea 191 
Cassman, Kenneth G.  105 
Castle, David 75 
Castellini, Alessandra 57 
Chadwick-Furman, Nanette E.  110 
Chambers, William 69 
Chang-Kang, Connie 51, 169 
Chester-Jones, H. 24, 270 
Christensen, James 35 
Christian, Jason E.  171 
Cloutier, L. Martin 75 
Cochrane, Willard W.  224 
Cogan, Valeria 58 
Coggins, Jay S. 81, 116, 117 
Collins, Ann 165 
Craven, Robert 2, 3, 22, 23, 29, 30 
Cuomo, G. 24, 225, 270 
 
Daar, Abdallah S.  75 
Dalrymple, George H.  152, 168 
Darger, Michael 4-7, 19, 20, 226 
Davis, Elizabeth E.  165, 186, 192 
De Vlieger, J.J.  184 
Defrancesco, Edi 49 
Deyle, Robert E.  152, 168 
Di Pasquale, S. 55 
Diao, Xinshen 46, 70, 175, 193, 194 
Dinar, Ariel 80, 120 
Donner, Jennifer 95 
Doremus, Holly 133 
Dosi, Cesare 118 
Doukkali, Rachid 46, 80 
Dubinsky, Zvy 110 
 
 

Author Indexing Number 
Easter, K. William 41, 48, 71, 76, 90, 109, 111, 
 118-120, 153, 164 
Eidman, Vernon R. 54, 121 
Elisabeth, Pascal 214 
Erkkila, Daniel L. 8, 9, 15 
 
Fales, Perry 35 
Fang, Feng 276 
Fang, Xiangming 195 
Fleischer, Aliza 154 
Fruin, Jerry 38, 39, 227 
Fulton, David C.  9 
 
Gallerani, V. 55 
Gartner, William C.  8, 9, 15, 72, 122, 155, 156 
Gbur, Edward 97 
Georges, Annie 165 
Gehlhar, Clemen 196 
Gillard, Steve A. 213 
Giupponi, Carlo 58, 59 
Glewwe, Paul 73, 74, 115, 123, 124, 157, 
 158, 228 
Gobster, Paul H.  98, 219 
Gold, E. Richard 75 
Gordon, Roger 197 
Gragnolati, Michele 74 
Gregersen, Hans M. 76 
Guess-Murphy, Stephanie 84 
 
Haar, Daniel 275 
Hachfeld, Gary A. 21 
Haight, Robert G. 65, 98, 219 
Haugaard, Craig 77 
Hellmich, Richard 78, 92, 125 
Holland, Steve 198 
Homans, Frances R. 90, 98, 212, 219 
Huber, Wayne C. 152, 168 
Hurley, Terrance 78, 92, 125, 126 
 
Iacovo, Lou 187 
Imdieke, R.  24, 270 
Issar, Arie 145 
 
Jackson, Lee Ann 79, 137 
Jacobson, Elaine M 60 
Johansson, Robert C. 80, 81 
John, George 187 
Johns, Robert  187 
Johnson, D. 24, 225, 270 
 
Kalambokidis, Laura 10, 197, 199, 200 
Kelly, Julie 86 
Kennedy, P. Lynn 216 
Khitarishvili, Tamar 131, 201 
Kiiza, Barnabas 82 
Kilian, Bernard 126 
King, Robert P.  60, 69, 106, 146, 184, 198, 

202, 203, 274 
Kinsey, Jean D. 61, 62, 159, 204, 229-235 
Kivi, Paul 95 
Klair, Kevin 2, 3 
Koch, Stefanie 123, 157 
Koehler, Robert G. 83 
Koo, Bonwoo 127, 160 



 386 

XIII. AUTHOR INDEX 
 

 
Author   Indexing Number 
Kreader, J. Lee 165 
 
La Jeunesse, Isabelle 58 
Lagerkvist, Carl J. 205 
Lake, Mary Beth 41, 277 
Lazarus, William F.  11-14, 43, 45, 83-85, 161, 

241, 242, 251 
Lee, Jee Hoon 278 
Leishman, David 200 
Letnes, Louise 86, 128 
Levins, Richard A. 77, 87, 162, 206-210, 236-267 
Li, Guo 115 
Lin, Pei-chien 129 
Lin, Xiaoji 227 
Litvack, Jennie 124 
Liu, Donald 40, 188 
Lohano, Heman Das 279 
Loppnow, Rann 2, 3, 23 
Love, Lisa L. 8, 9, 15 
 
Magalhaes, Eduardo C.  51, 169 
Maki, Wilbur 187 
Malzer, Gary 126 
Mancino, Lisa 211 
Manning, Patrick 97 
Marra, Michele C.  88, 163 
Marshall, Elizabeth 212 
Mason, Charles F. 89 
Mathews, Leah Greden 90 
Matson, Pamela 105 
McCann, Laura 164 
McCullough, Gerard J. 149, 187 
Menanteau-Horta, Dario 91 
Meyers, Marcia 165 
Mikesell, Chris 2, 3, 23 
Mitchell, Paul D.  92 
Mohtadi, Hamid 62 
Moledina, Amyaz A.  280 
Montgomery, Claire A. 65, 67 
Morse, George W. 84, 85 
Mulla, D.J. 173 
 
Nagarajan, Latha 196 
Nalle, Darek J.  67 
Naylor, Rosamond 105 
Nefstead, Ward 166, 167, 213 
Nelson, David A. 161 
Netwal, Earl 19, 20 
Nguyen, Bui Linh 123, 157 
Nguyen, Phong 158 
Nixon, Scott W. 152, 168 
Nordquist, Dale 2, 3, 21-23, 34, 35 
Nordquist, David 2, 3, 23 
Norman, Susan K. 68 
Nottenburg, Carol 93 
Nurmagambetov, Tursynbek 281 
 
Olson, Jerry A. 165 
Olson, Kent D. 34, 35, 94, 109, 121, 205, 214 
 
Pan, Chenjun 61 
Pardey, Philip G. 51, 88, 93, 112, 114, 127, 

130, 147, 148, 150, 160, 163, 
169-171, 215 

Park, Hokyoun 145 

Author  Indexing Number 
Park, Timothy A.  202 
Parkhurst, Gregory M. 95 
Peck, Laura R.  165 
Pederson, Glenn 82, 131 
Peterson, Mark S. 152, 168 
Petrolia, Daniel R. 216 
Pirazzoli, Carlo 57 
Platas, Diego 84, 85 
Poinelli, Mauro 56 
Polasky, Stephen 65, 67, 68, 89, 96, 105, 107, 

113, 132, 133, 144, 152, 168 
Popp, Michael  97 
Psuty, Norbert P. 152, 168 
 
Qi, Shunrong 187 
 
Raup, Philip M.  134, 172 
Reese, M.  24, 270 
Renwick, Mary E. 173, 189 
Richardson, D. Wynn 2, 3, 23, 29 
Richardson, J. David 135 
Rivkin, Malcolm D.  152, 168 
Rodkewich, Patricia 128 
Roe, Terry 46, 70, 80, 129, 136, 174, 

175, 193, 194, 217 
Rosato, Paolo 117 
Roseboom, Johannes 147, 150, 170 
Rosegrant, Mark W. 120 
Rossetto, Luca 50 
Rudstrom, Margot 24-26, 97, 218, 225, 270 
Ruliffson, Jane A. 98, 219 
Runge, C. Ford 52, 53, 99, 108, 137, 176, 

185, 220, 221, 271 
Ruttan, Vernon W. 31, 32, 37, 44, 100, 101, 138-

142, 272 
Ryan, Barry 177 
 
Schexnayder, Deann T. 165 
Schroeder, Daniel G. 165 
Schuh, G. Edward 143 
Schumaker, Nathan 67 
Secchi, Silvia 78, 125 
Selley, Roger 13, 45 
Seltzer, Jonathan M. 60 
Senauer, Ben 102, 191 
Shani, Uri 178 
Shechter, Mordechai 110 
Sheer, Daniel P.  152, 168 
Shogren, Jason F. 95, 104 
Singh, A. 24, 225, 270 
Slemrod, Joel 197 
Smela, Stephen J. 63 
Smith, Pamela J. 75, 103, 135, 222, 273 
Smith, Rodney B.W. 48, 95, 104, 153, 195 
Solow, Andrew 68, 132, 144 
Somwaru, Agapi 70, 193, 194 
Stinson, Thomas 177, 179 
Sundquist, W. Burt 180 
 
Taff, Steven J. 27, 33, 36, 42 
Tarui, Nori 47, 223 
Ten Pierick, E.  184 
Thomas, Kenneth H.  28 
Tiffany, Douglas G. 38, 39 
Tilman, David 105  



 

 397 

XIII. AUTHOR INDEX 
 
 
Author   Indexing Number 
Trechter, David 106, 274 
Tremblay, Victor J. 107 
Tsur, Yacov 80, 145, 154, 178, 181-183 
 
Usset, Edward C.  29, 30 
 
Valkoun, Jan 127 
Van der Kroon, S.M.A. 184 
Venturi, Luciano 146 
Viaggi, D. 55 
Victor, David G. 108, 185 
Villinksi, Michele 79 
Vosti, Stephen A. 51, 169 
 
Walsh, Laura 106 
Weber, Roberta 165, 186 
Weness, Erlin J. 35 
West, James 149 
Westman, Lorin L. 34 
Westra, John V. 109 
Wielgus, Jeffrey 110 
Wood, Stanley 196 
Wright, Brian 93, 127, 130, 160 
 
Yigzaw, Michael 91 
 
Zaidi, Mahmood 187 
Zaman, Hassan 74 
Zech, Lyubov G. 22 
Zeitouni, Naomi 110 
Zemel, Amos 178, 181-183 

 


